Input Voltage 90 to 264 VAC
Input Frequency 47 to 63Hz
Input Current 1.0A Max.
Safety Ground Leakage
Current  .
0.25mA for 2-pin Input
3.50mA for 3-pin Input
Input

requirements for each current level.
Date:  6/25/13
Rev:   060113
Page:  2 of 2
Order as: SP40Q6XXR Order as: SP40Q9XXR Order as: SP40Q8XXR
Model
   Number**
Output
Voltage
Maximum
 Output Current
Total
Regulation
Maximum
Output Power
SP40QY09R 9 VDC 4.0 A 5% 36W
SP40QY12R 12 VDC 3.0 A 5% 36W
SP40QY15R 15 VDC 2.6 A 5% 40W
SP40QY16R 16 VDC 2.5 A 5% 40W
SP40QY18R 18 VDC 2.2 A 5% 40W
SP40QY20R 24 VDC 1.67 A 5% 40W
** To Determine Part Number:
Replace "Y" with Required Input Socket Style Designation: C6 = "6", C8 = "8", C14 = "9."
   Example: SP40Q912R indicates a 12VDC Unit with C14 Input Socket.
Output Voltage and Current Chart